period, and continuation of this Agreement into a subsequent fiscal period is subject to appropriation of 
funds, unless otherwise authorized by law. 

2.2 With regard to the Event/Project, County shall make one payment in full, within 60 days of the event start 
date to Major League Fishing, LLC for the bid fee amount not to exceed $75,000.00 {seventy-five thousand 
dollars and zero cents) per event year for this one-year agreement. 

2.3 County shall provide Recipient each of the following, to the satisfaction of Recipient: 
A. Angler Meeting and Meal: County will provide Recipient a pre-tournament meeting location available from